

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6738/2014

**KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION ..... Petitioner**  
Through None.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..... Respondent**  
Through None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **13.11.2017**

In the interest of justice, list on 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2017**

rc