

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 6738/2014**

**KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sutaksh Saini, Advocate for  
Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **07.12.2018**

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits, on instructions, that the petitioner cannot be allotted any alternative plot or even any fresh plot at new rates. In view thereof, as pleadings are complete in this matter, list for disposal at the end of the Board on 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**DECEMBER 07, 2018**

rd