



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6738/2014

KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyapal Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma and Ms. Rishika
Goyal, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

It is already 5:15 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 26.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 24, 2025

aj