



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6738/2014

KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyapal Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.09.2025

1. Mr. Satyapal Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner submits that pleadings are complete.
2. List for hearing on 18.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

N.S. ASWAL