



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6738/2014**

KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Satyapal Singh, Adv.
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma and Ms. Rishika
Goyal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

14.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 17.09.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MAY 14, 2026/ys